
THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES FOR SOUTH QUADRANT PARKWAYS AND MEDIANS 

MARIPOSA LANDSCAPES, INC. 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LANDSCAPE 

MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR SOUTH QUADRANT PARKWAYS AND MEDIANS 
("Third Amendment") is made and entered into this __ day of _______ , 2020, by 

and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation 

("City"), and MARIPOSA LANDSCAPES, INC., a California corporation ("Contractor"), with 

reference to the following facts: 

RECITALS 

A. On August 9, 2016, City and Contractor entered into an Agreement for Landscape 

Maintenance Services for South Quadrant Parkways and Medians ("Agreement") for three years, 

through June 30, 2019, with an option to extend for additional one (1) year periods, not to exceed 
a total of two (2) additional years; 

B. On May 6, 2020 City and Contractor extended the tenn of the Agreement for an 
additional one-year term, through June 30, 2021; 

C. City and Contractor desire to extend the tenn of the Agreement for an additional 
one-year term, through June 30, 2022. 

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated 

herein by this reference, City and Contractor mutually agree as follows: 

1. Section 2, "Term", is amended to extend the Term of the Agreement up to, and 

including, June 30, 2022. 

2. For the extended term of the Agreement, City shall pay Contractor for the 
performance of the services a Contract Price of Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Three Cents ($747,927.33). 

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement and its amendments not inconsistent 

herewith shall remain in full force and effect, and are hereby incorporated by reference into this 

Third Amendment as though set forth in full herein. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.] 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to be 
executed the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter 
city and municipal corporation 

By: -------------
City Manager 

ATTEST: 

By: 
City Clerk 

Certified as to Availability of Funds: 

Chief Financial Officer 

Approved as to Form: 

By~ 
Ruthann M. Salera 
Assistant City Attorney 

16-0658.3 RMS 10/26/20 

2 

MARIPOSA LANDSCAPES, INC., a California 
corporation 

By: 

Name \ 0~R '-l N-0 ?--t E <o-A_ 
Ti tl e f fZ-E::.5,1. D e N.-T 

By:k~ ~ 
Name ,A-t-J-.-v,..., leJ \J b L ~ UJ,£,IA 

Title S-a<:..12..1z_..'T'P12..,'1 



FINCON00 2067 I CONCURRENCE INTAKE-Agreement Renewal/Amendment 

Requester Department Division 
Gordon, Jessica Public Works Administration 

Extension Legistar Deadline: Council/Board Memo Date: 

2306 04-30-2021 05-25-2021 

Purchase Requisition Number: Vendor Name 

Y214336 Mariposa Landscapes, Inc 

Council/Board Memo has been attached Renewal Number 

Agreement/Amendment has been attached 

Original Executed Agreement has been attached 

Attachments 

2016 Executed Agreement.pdf 

2019 Executed First Amendment.pdf 

2020 Executed Second Amendment.pdf 

2021 Proposed 3rd Amendment.pdf 

Mariposa Council Report 2021.docx 

FOR FINANCE USE ONLY 
Buyer C, 0 ' Status 

IT Fleet N/A Unassigned 

I I 
LOG 

4/15/2021 - 12 : 34 PM: Th i s form has been Submitted by Gordon , Jessica 


